/LOGO of INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT/

THE BOARD STATUTES OF MONGOLIAN INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT

Organizing the Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport.

Law of Mongolia on Arbitration, Article 7, part 7.3, Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport stating by rules of Community Based Organization in each case of Article 10; Part 10.1; 10.3; 11.1 that:

- 1. Organize the "International and National Arbitration for Sport" at Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport
- 2. Approve "Rule" of International and National Arbitration for Sport by Annex 01
- 3. Approve "Cases court rules" of International and National Arbitration for Sport by Annex 02
- 4. Approve "Arbitrators' ethics" of International and National Arbitration for Sport by Annex 03
- 5. Approve "Rule for evaluating major expenses and overhead costs" of International and National Arbitration for Sport by Annex 04
- 6. Approve "Structure" of International and National Arbitration for Sport by Annex 05

CHAIRMAN BATZAYA.Z

MEMBER ZOLJARGAL.E

MUNKHZUL.N

TSOGTNYAM.B

GANDARI.B